Thereby extily that this convenience is being deposited 9000,9 or Conveniences for Francis Workington, D.C. 1880.	in the Sales States have Service as Superior March and Office	William Is to survive different to Assistant
miles a. Tillmen		or LAL 5/22kg
Seripa A. Spilan	09-23-1998	on led 5/30/69 5.0:1865 796
20 1900	09-20-1000	
- 177 / 177 / L	: ## # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	SA)
		10/9/5 201
Depter 144 Land par. 224672617266UB	100784177	08/003 174
Allow the second	100704177	
		Docker 75770CEB
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	First of States 400
149D(1920 2-15-2)	PATENTS ONLY	and a second
74 min 9 9 9 7 7	7	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(les):		27 37 3000
Assignor # 1: Michael Long		
Assignor#2: Thomas W. Paione		
Assignor # 5: James A. White		
2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	•	
en encent de thérétiel les à land.	•	
Name: Bastman Kodak Company	City: Rochester	tane: NY Zio: 14650-2201
		10 AND 10
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assists	neet Other	
Assignment Execution Date:		
Assignor # 1: 30 May 1997		:
Amignur # 2: 30 May 1997		
Assignor #3: 30 May 1997		
4. Application number(s) or petent number(s): Application No. To Be Assign	
If this document is bring filed ingether with a new o	plinder, de executes due of the opplication is the	Latina of gry suscentions
two of the Actionment, unless cased as follows:		
5. Name and address of party to whom come	rependence concerning document should	be mailed:
Name: Samb Monks Roberts	Address: Bassman Kodsk	Company, Patent Logal Staff
City: Roulester	State: NY	Zb: 14650-2201
6. The total number of applications and rate	ets involved is one (1) unless steed as fi	Signary,
7, Total fac (37 CFR 1.21b): \$	Enclosed X Authorise	d to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 05-0225		1 01
		Iu OK
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	The second secon
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief.	the foresoing information is true and ca	rrevi and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.		
COP, at one or appear appears.		
Marilyn A. Tillman	many G. Talle	mar 30, 1997
Marilyn A. Tillman Name of Person Signing	O Signature	Date
		- U
	_	1 🔺

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0483

Docket 75770CEB

ASSIGNMENT

Fur good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I've do hereby seeign to Bestman Kodek Company, a New Iersay corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the earlier right, title and interest, including principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the earlier right, title and interest, including principal place, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for APBARATUS AND MINISTROD HAVING SHORE STROKE LINEAR HOTZON FOR GRASPING

OBJECTS

which is [check one]			
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	the date(s) shown below by:		
Antener 61: Michael Long	Date May 30 1997 Date 7744 30 1997		
Assigner #2: Thomas W. Palone	Date 77.4 30 1997		
Assigner #3: James A. White	Date 9 14 10, 1997		
and (check one) X about to be filed			
Machanista of Amigner # 3 Machanista District Communication Communicati	Wimees Address, if other than Basman Kodak Company, Rucisseter, NY 14650		
Witnessed: Minteger Tillman			
Elgantury of Antignor 8 2 Thomas W. Palone	Witness Address, if other than Eustrana Kodek Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
Date: 5/30/97 Williams Tillman			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/30/1997

	Decket 75770CEB
Signature of Assigner # 5	Witness Address, if other than
Joans & white	Bastner-Kadek Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Des 406 80 1997	
Witness: Meilyn Tallman	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0485